FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	06-25-1999	VER SHEET U.S. C	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NLY		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissio. 101074947		rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Manhattan Toy Company 430 First Avenue North, Suite 500 Minneapolis, MN 55401		2. Name and address of receiving		
		Name: Manhattan Group, LLC		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other		Street Address: 430 First	Ave. No., Suite 500	
		City: Minneapolis State	e: MN ZIP: 55401	
		☐ Individual(s) citizenshi		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 💥 No		☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: 6 - 11 - 99  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	JUN 1 1999	
		☑ Corporation-State	oming	
		☐ Other		
Other			Yes 🗅 No	
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	<del>-</del> ,	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.	.(s)	
A. Haueman Application No.(8)		2,148,134	<u>-</u>	
		2,140,134		
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗅 Yes 🛱 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and		
		registrations involved:		
Hugh D. Jaeger			40.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00		
		Authorized to be charged to	o debosit accoditi	
Street Address: 1000 Superior Blvd., 302				
		Deposit account number:		
	NOT 55201	10-0230		
City: Wayzata State	e: MN ZIP: 55391	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)	
06/24/1999 DMGUYEN 00000351 2148134		SE THIS SPACE	40E	
VI. Fl. 301				
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of</li></ol>				
the original document.	. i		11199	
Hugh D. Jaeger	duy	N) Jacque	Oate	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including	Signature	Date	
	Loral tinumpar of hadas incident	<b>3</b>		

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas _	The Manhattan Toy Com	pany
\ <u>-</u>	(name of assignor) (30) First Avenue North	h Cuita 500 Minneaulia NV 55/01
of	(address)	h, Suite 500, Minneapolis, MN 55401
	d, used and is using a mark whic	h is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registratio	n No2,148,134	, dated; and
Whereas _	MANHATTAN GROUP, LLC  (name of assignee)  430 First Avenue Nort	h, Suite 500, Minneapolis, MN 55401
is desirous	of acquiring said mark and the r	egistration thereof;
Now, there	fore, for good and valuable con	sideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
•	nhattan Toy Company	
	(name of assignor)	does hereby assign unto the said
Manhat	tan Group, LLC	all right, title and interest in and to the
	(name of assignes)	an right, thre and interest in and to the
I hereby ce United Statin an envel		lage as first class mail sioner for Trademarks, on
	Signature	
	Date of Signature	
iaw of the just to do no by ence of nutil FOOTNOT  (i) If the may be deleted (2) If asserting the content of th	urisdiction where the document is ex the law of the jurisdiction where the hority in the jurisdiction of execution ES e postal address of the assignee is not ayed pending receipt of such address, signee is not domicited in the United he word "applicant" to "assignee."	given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, recording States, a comestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4,
PTO Form	4.22 (Tradomarks)	Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

**RECORDED: 06/11/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0170